
415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Low line

DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 652215 >  (1a) (01 / 03) 92

415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEMLow line

SCR,0.5D,1060

B,0.5D,1060

B,0.5D,1060

SCR,0.5D,1060

WS,0.35D,2555

R,0.75D,1625

YW,0.35D,890

YU,0.35D,890

GB,0.35D,2475

YW,0.35D,770

YU,0.35D,770

R,1.5D,1585

B,0.5D,1465

NS,6.0D,1155

YW,0.35D,745

YU,0.35D,745

R,35.0D,295

SCR,SCR,4945

B,0.5D,4945

B,0.5D,4330

SCR,SCR,4330

B,50.0D,265

G,0.35,187

S,0.35,300

B,1.0D,540

LU,0.35,187

B,0.35,269

Y,0.35,187

B,0.35,155

SR,0.35D,2220

B,0.35D,390

B,2.5D,705

B,2.5D,2115

B,0.5D,5825

SCR,SCR,5825

SCR,SCR,5825

B,0.5D,5825

B,2.5D,665

O,0.35,187

SCR,MQF,1680

B,0.5D,1680

R,0.5D,1680

B,0.5D,1060

SCR,0.5D,1060

B,0.5D,1490

SB,0.35D,2220

Junction box-Central (P101)

Lower (D472)
Integrated control panel-

FUSE 69P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 64P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 51P

5.0 Amps

C2667-1 C2622-1
Antenna-DAB (F220)

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

Junction-box engine (P108)

Amplifier-Antenna-DAB (F221)
C2667-1 C2622-1

C2667-1S C2622-1S

Battery (P100)

12.0 Volts

C2667-1S C2622-1S

Display (D300)
Unit-Multi Function-

Clockspring (S227) wheel-Left (D256)
Switchpack-Steering-

Driver (U106)
Airbag-

wheel-Right (D257)
Switchpack-Steering-

Audio head unit (D282)

C2622-2 C2667-2

C2622-2S C2667-2S

Amplifier-Antenna-DAB (F221)

Amplifier-Antenna-DAB (F221)

L

Sheet2

J

Sheet2
K

Sheet2

C3499-1

Gold Plated

DAB BAND 3 SIGNAL

C3499-1S

Nickel Plated

DAB BAND 3 SCR

C2515L-1
BATT

C2515L-2
MS CAN H

C2515L-3
MS CAN L

C2515L-5
CAN L

C2515L-4
CAN H

C3481-1
VBATT

C3481-15
CAN H

C3481-14
CAN L

C3499-1

Gold Plated

DAB BAND 3 SIGNAL

C3499-1S

Nickel Plated

DAB BAND 3 SCR

C0583L-21

C0581-11
LIN 1

C2153L-4
MS CAN L

C2153L-1

C2153L-3
MS CAN H

C0582-44

C0582-11

C0582-5

SJ976

SJ966

SJ976

C0632-1

C3383S-1

Gold Plated
DAB BAND 3

C0570L-186

C3561S-1

Gold Plated

DAB L BAND

C3561S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND GND

C3383S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB BAND 3 GND

SJ966

C1641-1 C3589-1 C1661-1

C1254-1

Gold Plated

C2283-1
VBATT

C2515L-7
REMOTE CTRL +

C0082L-5

SJ663L

C0082L-6 C1254-3

Gold Plated

C0082L-4

C0082L-8

C1254-5

Gold Plated

C1254-4

Gold Plated

SJ660

C2636-1

C2283-2
LIN1_BCM

C2147-5
AUDIO (AIP)

C2147-6
ICE 5WAY SW

C2147-8
GND

C2627L-1

C2515L-9

C2515L-10
REMOTE CTRL -

C3481-13
POWER GND

C3499-2

Gold Plated
DAB L BAND SIGNAL

C3499-2S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND SCR

C0082L-7

SJ661

C1254-2

Gold Plated

C3481-7
MIC+POS

C3481-19
MIC-NEG

C3481-16
MIC SCREEN

C3381S-1

Gold Plated
DAB L BAND

C3381S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND GND

C2283-7
GND RTN

C2283-6
ICE 5WAY SW

C3381S-1

Gold Plated
DAB L BAND

C3381S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND GND

C2628L-1

C2626L-1



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM Low line

DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 652215 >  (1a) (02 / 03) 93

U,0.5D,455

R,0.5D,455

SCR,0.5D,882

R,0.5D,985

P,0.5D,985

N,0.5D,985

B,0.5D,985

SCR,0.5D,985

R,0.5D,1380

B,0.5D,1380

SCR,0.5D,1380

R,0.5D,750

B,0.5D,750

SCR,0.5D,750

R,0.5D,1325

N,0.5D,1325

P,0.5D,1325

B,0.5D,1325

SCR,0.5D,1325

U,0.35D,1680

R,0.35D,1680

BW,0.35D,185

R,0.5D,1680

B,0.5D,1680

SCR,MQF,1680

R,0.5D,2915

U,0.5D,2915

SCR,0.5D,1605

B,0.5D,185

B,0.5D,185

C1167L-4 C1165-4

C1167L-6 C1165-6

C1167L-5 C1165-5

Audio head unit (D282)

L

Sheet1

K

Sheet1

J

Sheet1

C1167L-2 C1165-2

C1167L-1 C1165-1

C1167L-3 C1165-3

C2640-2 C3824-2

C2640-5 C3824-5

C2640-3 C3824-3

C2640-4 C3824-4

C2754S-10

C2754S-11

C2754S-9

C2640-1 C3824-1

C2755-10

C2755-9

C2755-11

C0084-18 C0610-18

C0084-17 C0610-17

C0084-19 C0610-19

AV input panel (J197)

Front (B100)
Lamp-Interior-

Microphone (F172)

C3460-2

Gold Plated

USB DATA NEG

C3460-3

Gold Plated

USB DATA POS

C3460-4

Gold Plated

USB GND

C3460-5

Gold Plated

USB SHIELD

C3481-18
AUX R +

C3481-6
AUX GND

C3460-1

Gold Plated

USB POS

C3481-17
AUX L +

SJ302

C3770-2

C3770-4

C3770-5

C3770-3

C2831-1
AUX R +

C2831-3
AUX L-

C2831-2
AUX R -

C3770-1

C2831-4
AUX L +

BARE END

C1462-2

C1462-1

MIC +

MIC -
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DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 652215 >  (1a) (03 / 03) 94

SCR,SCR,4635

U,0.5D,4545

B,0.5D,5740

SCR,SCR,5740

G,1.5D,855

GW,1.5D,875

GW,1.5D,875

G,1.5D,855

B,0.5D,4635

Component : COAX 15A

G,1.5D,715

GW,1.5D,740

G,1.5D,715

GW,1.5D,740

SCR,0.5D,1200

B,0.5D,1200

SCR,0.5D,1200

U,0.5D,475

G,0.75D,1975

GW,0.75D,1975

B,0.5D,1200

Component : COAX 15A

U,0.5D,790

G,1.5D,1985

GW,1.5D,1985

G,0.75D,1975

GW,0.75D,1975

G,0.75D,1620

GW,0.75D,1620

G,0.75D,1620

GW,0.75D,1620

G,1.5D,605

GW,1.5D,605

G,1.5D,2125

GW,1.5D,2125

G,1.5D,280

GW,1.5D,280

G,0.75D,350

GW,0.75D,325

G,0.75D,350

GW,0.75D,325

G,1.5D,215

GW,1.5D,190

G,0.75D,250

GW,0.75D,230

GW,0.75D,230

G,0.75D,250

G,1.5D,350

GW,1.5D,370

GW,1.5D,370

G,1.5D,350

G,1.5D,215

GW,1.5D,190

C2620-2 C2616-2

C2620-2S C2616-2S

C0396-8 C0439-8

C0396-9 C0439-9

C0398-9 C3646-9

C0398-8 C3646-8

C0435-8 C0803-8

C0435-9 C0803-9

C0436-9 C0804-9

C0436-8 C0804-8

C2640L-1 C2639-1

C2620-1 C2616-1

C2620-1S C2616-1S

Audio head unit (D282)

Ferrite core (G181)

C0223L-11 C0047L-11

C0223L-12 C0047L-12

Ferrite core (G181)

C0223L-3 C0047L-3

C0223L-4 C0047L-4

C0469L-9 C0467-9

C0469L-10 C0467-10

C0469L-11 C0467-11

C0469L-12 C0467-12

Rear door-Right (F144)
Speaker-Bass-

range speaker (F162)
RH rear high

Amplifier-Antenna-FM (F213)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Amplifier-Antenna-AM/FM (F206)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Rear door-Left (F143)
Speaker-Bass-

range speaker (F163)
LH rear high

Front door-Left (F134)
Speaker-Bass-

Front door-Right (F135)
Speaker-Bass-

Front-LH (F165)
Speaker-High range-

Front-RH (F164)
Speaker-High range-

C2610-2S
FM2 SCRN

C3481-21
SPK-RL +

C3481-9
SPK-RL -

C2610-1
Gold Plated

AM-FM SIG

C3481-2
ANTENNA POWER

C2610-1S

Gold Plated

AM-FM SCRN

C2610-2

Gold Plated

FM2 SIG

SJ980L

C3481-22
SPK-FL +

C3481-10
SPK-FL -

C3481-24
SPK-RR +

C3481-12
SPK-RR -

C3481-23
SPK-FR +

C3481-11
SPK-FR -

C2554S-1

Gold Plated
COAX

SJ205

SJ204

C2554S-1S

Tin Plated

C1848S-1S

C1848S-1
COAX

C2219S-1

C0310-2
+

C0310-1
-

C0679-1
+

C0679-3
-

C0679-1
+

C0679-3
-

SJ205

SJ204

SJ217

SJ218

SJ218

SJ217

C0310-1
-

C0310-2
+

C0688-2
+

C0688-1
-

C0688-1
-

C0688-2
+

C0530-3
-

C0530-1
+

C0530-1
+

C0530-3
-
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DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 652215 >  (1a) (01 / 08) 95

High line

R,0.75D,2530

R,4.0D,3380

R,0.75D,960

R,0.75D,2530

B,2.5D,665

YR,0.75D,3405

PU,1.5D,875

R,0.5D,1385

PU,1.5D,1645

PW,0.75D,2630

YR,0.75D,785

U,0.75D,2000

PW,0.75D,2000

R,0.75D,270

NS,6.0D,1155

R,35.0D,295

GK,0.5D,525

YW,0.35D,745

YU,0.35D,745

GK,1.0D,1075

NP,4.0D,930

B,50.0D,265

B,0.5D,1465

FUSE 41P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 68P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 67P

10.0 Amps

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

LINK 11E

40.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 64P

15.0 Amps

FUSE 69P

15.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

Lower (D472)
Integrated control panel-

C2640L-4 C2639-4

C2640L-3 C2639-3

C0469L-10 C0467-10

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Junction-box engine (P108)

C2412L-24 C2411L-24

HSheet8

JSheet7

D

Sheet3

ESheet5

FSheet5

GSheet6

C

Sheet2

B

Sheet4

A

Sheet2

C0582-25

C0582-5

C0582-8

C0582-39

C0582-11

SJ520

C0583L-21 VBATT2

C0632-1

C1641-1

C0582-6 SJ552

SJ976

SJ966

C0570L-114

C0570L-186

C3589-1 C1661-1

C2153L-1

C2153L-4
MS CAN L

C2153L-10
BATT

C2153L-3
MS CAN H

SJ661 C2628L-1



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM High line
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WG,1.5D,3790

NY,1.5D,3790

WG,1.5D,6480

NY,1.5D,6480

NP,1.5D,7595

S,1.5D,7595

P,1.5D,7225

Y,1.5D,7225

R,4.0D,3380

YR,0.75D,3405

WG,1.5D,930

NY,1.5D,930

B,0.5D,2165

SCR,0.5D,2165

B,0.5D,1005

SCR,SCR,1005

B,0.5D,930

B,4.0D,3085

NW,1.5D,930

NU,1.5D,930

NW,1.5D,1185

NU,1.5D,1185

G,1.5D,1415

GW,1.5D,1415

R,0.5D,2165

N,0.5D,2165

P,0.5D,2165

G,1.5D,3375

SP,1.5D,3375

R,0.5D,1005

N,0.13D,1005

P,0.13D,1005

NW,1.5D,2270

NU,1.5D,2270

W,1.5D,4990

WN,1.5D,4990

SU,1.5D,4970

NU,1.5D,4970

SO,1.5D,4990

GO,1.5D,4990

GN,1.5D,3790

SN,1.5D,3790

WN,1.5D,1065

W,1.5D,1065

GN,1.5D,1065

SN,1.5D,1065

NU,1.5D,1165

SU,1.5D,1165

YO,1.5D,1175

PO,1.5D,1175

PS,1.5D,1165

YS,1.5D,1165

WP,1.5D,1065

WO,1.5D,1065

UW,1.5D,1065

PU,1.5D,1065

YO,1.5D,1175

PO,1.5D,1175

WO,1.5D,3445

WP,1.5D,3445

UW,1.5D,2270

PU,1.5D,2270

PO,1.5D,3445

YO,1.5D,3445

PS,1.5D,3425

YS,1.5D,3425

Rear door-Left (F143)
Speaker-Bass-

Rear door-Right (F144)
Speaker-Bass-

amplifier (F142)
Module-Audio

C Sheet1

A Sheet1

Sub-woofer (F145)

C0803-8 C0435-8

C0803-9 C0435-9

sound speaker (F198)
LH rear surround

Module-Headphone (D329)

C3825S-4 C3826S-4

C3825S-5 C3826S-5

C3825S-1 C3826S-1

C3825S-2 C3826S-2

C3825S-3 C3826S-3

C0467-12 C0469L-12

C0467-11 C0469L-11

C0436-8 C0804-8

C0436-9 C0804-9

Center speaker (F187)

sound speaker (F199)
RH rear surround

Tweeter-Front-Left (F110)

Front door-Left (F134)
Speaker-Bass-

C0439-21 C0396-21

C0439-22 C0396-22

C0803-10 C0435-10

C0803-11 C0435-11

Rear door-Left (F122)
Speaker-Tweeter-

C0439-11 C0396-11

C0439-12 C0396-12

C0439-8 C0396-8

C0439-9 C0396-9

Front door-Left (F126)
Speaker-Mid range-

Tweeter-Front-Right (F109)

C0398-21 C3646-21

C0436-10 C0804-10

C0436-11 C0804-11

C0398-22 C3646-22

C0398-8 C3646-8

C0398-9 C3646-9

C0398-11 C3646-11

C0398-12 C3646-12

Front door-Right (F135)
Speaker-Bass-

Rear door-Right (F123)
Speaker-Tweeter-

Front door-Right (F127)
Speaker-Mid range-

C0491S-6
LR_L+

C0491S-14
LR_L-

C0492S-5
L_RS+

C0492S-13
L_RS-

C0492S-3
SW_1+

C0492S-11
SW_1-

C0492S-4
SW_2+

C0492S-12
SW_2-

C2415S-1
BATT

C2414S-1
VBATT

C2102S-1
MOST IN

C2102S-2
MOST OUT

C1352S-2
-VE

C2702S-2
-VE

C1352S-1
+VE

C2702S-1
+VE

C0311S-2
+

C0311S-1
-

C0310-2
+

C0310-1
-

C3715-4
GND

C0493S-4

C2414S-2
GND

C2415S-11
RBD GND

C0493S-5 C3715-5
SCR

C0557-1

C1170S-1

C0493S-2

C0493S-3

C0493S-1

C0492S-7
CENTRE+

C0492S-15
CENTRE-

C0492S-6
R_RS+

C0492S-14
R_RS-

C0491S-8
RR_L+

C0491S-16
RR_L-

C3715-1
PWR

C3715-3
DATA 2

C3715-2
DATA 1

C0369L-2
+

C0369L-1
-

C0309S-2
+

C0309S-1
-

C0310-2
+

C0310-1
-

C0492S-1
LF_M+

C0492S-9
LF_M-

C0491S-1
LF_H+

C0491S-9
LF_H-

C0491S-2
LF_L+

C0491S-10
LF_L-

C0491S-5
LR_H+

C0491S-13
LR_H-

C0688-2
+

C0680-2
-

C0680-1
+

C0688-1
-

C0369-2
+

C0369-1
-

C0531-2
-

C0531-1
+

C0491S-4
RF_L+

C0491S-15
RR_H-

C0491S-7
RR_H+

C0491S-12
RF_L-

C0492S-2
RF_M+

C0492S-10
RF_M-

C0491S-11
RF_H-

C0491S-3
RF_H+

C0688-2
+

C0680-1
+

C0680-2
-

C0688-1
-

C0369-2
+

C0369-1
-

C0531-1
+

C0531-2
-
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DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 652215 >  (1a) (03 / 08) 97

B,2.5D,840

SCR,0.5D,750

B,0.5D,750

R,0.5D,750

B,0.5D,1200

B,0.5D,1200

U,0.35D,1325

SCR,0.5D,1200

SCR,0.5D,1200

SCR,0.5D,2400

B,0.5D,1740

R,0.5D,1740

U,0.5D,4545

B,0.5D,5740

SCR,SCR,5740

B,0.5D,1380

R,0.5D,1380

B,0.5D,4635

SCR,SCR,4635

SCR,0.5D,1380

R,0.5D,455SCR,0.5D,882

U,0.5D,455

SCR,0.5D,985

R,0.5D,985

P,0.5D,985

N,0.5D,985

B,0.5D,985

PU,1.5D,1645

B,0.5D,1000

SCR,0.5D,1325

R,0.5D,1325

N,0.13D,1325

P,0.13D,1325

R,0.35D,170

U,0.35D,882

SCR,0.35D,170

R,0.5D,2915

SCR,0.5D,882

U,0.5D,2915

B,0.5D,185

B,0.5D,185

Integrated audio module (D372)

C0084-19 C0610-19

C0084-17 C0610-17

C0084-18 C0610-18

C2640L-1 C2639-1

C2620-2 C2616-2

C2620-1 C2616-1

C2620-1S C2616-1S

C2620-2S C2616-2S

Ferrite core (G181)

Ferrite core (G181)

C1167L-3 C1165-3

C1167L-1 C1165-1

C1167L-2 C1165-2

Amplifier-Antenna-AM/FM (F206)

Amplifier-Antenna-FM (F213)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Front (B100)
Lamp-Interior-

Microphone (F172)

K

Sheet4

C2754S-11 C2755-11

C2754S-10 C2755-10

D

Sheet1

C3823-4 C3824-4

C3823-5 C3824-5

C1167L-4 C1165-4

C1167L-5 C1165-5

C1167L-6 C1165-6

C3823-2 C3824-2

C3823-3 C3824-3

C3823-1 C3824-1

C2754S-9 C2755-9

AV input panel (J197)

C2610-1S

Gold Plated
AM-FM SCRN

C2115-2
ANT POWER

C2610-2

Gold Plated
FM2 SIG

C2610-2S
FM2 SCRN

C2115-4
MIC -

C2115-8
GND

C2115-3
MIC +

C2115-9
SCR

C2610-1

Gold Plated
AM-FM SIG

C2554S-1

Gold Plated
C2554S-1S

Tin Plated

C2219S-1

C1848S-1

C1848S-1S

C1462-1

C1462-2
MIC -

MIC +

BARE END

C2105-1
MOST IN

C2105-2
MOST OUT

C2115-5
AUX L+

C2115-7
AUX L&R-

C2115-6
AUX R+

C3786-2

Gold Plated
USB DATA NEG

C3786-1

Gold Plated
USB POS

C3786-3

Gold Plated
USB DATA POS

C3786-4

Gold Plated
USB GND

C3786-5
USB SHIELD

C2115-1

C3771-4

C3771-5

SJ302

C3771-2

C3771-3

C3771-1

C2831-3
AUX L-

C2831-1
AUX R +

C2831-4
AUX L +

C2831-2
AUX R -



415-00 - INFORMATION AND ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM High line

DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 652215 >  (1a) (04 / 08) 98

PU,1.5D,875

B,2.5D,840

SCR,SCR,2710

B,0.5D,2710

UG,0.5D,4285

SCR,0.5D,1650 NAV ASIA

P,0.5D,1650 NAV ASIA

N,0.5D,1650 NAV ASIA

SCR,0.5D,970

P,0.5D,970

N,0.5D,970

SCR,0.5D,200

N,0.5D,200

N,0.5D,2640

SCR,SCR,2640

N,0.5D,2640

SCR,SCR,2640

B,0.5D,865

SCR,0.5D,865

UG,0.5D,2215

N,0.5D,1135

SCR,0.5D,1135

N,0.5D,1995

SCR,0.5D,1995

N,0.5D,995

SCR,0.5D,995

B,2.5D,2045

SR,0.35D,2270

B,0.35D,2270

PU,0.5D,800

PU,0.5D,800

YW,0.5D,820

YU,0.5D,820

B,0.75D,160

O,0.35,187

Y,0.35,187

S,0.35,300

L

Sheet8

Rear (F204)
Proximity camera-

K

Sheet3

B

Sheet1

NN

Sheet6

Touch screen (D326)

C1166L-18 C1168L-18

C1185-1S C1184-1S

C1185-1 C1184-1

C2618-1S

C2967-1S

C2868-1S

C2967-1

C2868-1

C2618-1

U

Sheet8

X

Sheet8

Z

Sheet8
AA

Sheet8

Y

Sheet8

W

Sheet8

V

Sheet8

R

Sheet7

T

Sheet8

S

Sheet7

Q

Sheet7

P

Sheet7

wheel-Right (D257)
Switchpack-Steering-

Clockspring (S227)

wheel-Left (D256)
Switchpack-Steering-

M

Sheet6

N

Sheet6

MM

Sheet6

C3338-1

C3338-1S

C2825-1
MOST IN

C2825-2
MOST OUT

C2819L-12
PHONE MUTE

C2819L-3
LIN

C2820-1
TV VIDEO

C2820-1S
SCR

C3442L-2
LVDS POS

C3442L-3

C3442L-1
SCR

C2822L-1
CVBS_VIDEO_SIG

C2822L-1S
CVBS_VIDEO_SCN

C2823-1
RSE CVBS SIG

C2823-1S
RSE CVBS GND

C2819L-2
MS CAN H2

C2819L-1
MS CAN L2

SJ131

SJ966

SJ976

C2819L-8
BATT

C2819L-16
BATT

C2819L-14
SWS

C2819L-13
GND

C0082L-7

C0082L-4

C2821-1
TV_CVBS_SIG

C2821-1S
TV_CVBS_GND

C2819L-5
GND

C2283-6
ICE 5WAY SW

C2147-6
ICE 5WAY SW

C1254-2

Gold Plated

C2283-7
GND RTN

C1254-5

Gold Plated

C2147-5
AUDIO (AIP)

SJ590L C2626L-1
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B,0.75D,1240

B,0.75D,1240

R,0.75D,2530

R,0.75D,2530

B,0.5D,2075

SCR,SCR,2075

B,0.5D,2075 (GLASS ROOF)

SCR,SCR,2075 (GLASS ROOF)

B,0.5D,2690(FIXED ROOF)

SCR,SCR,2690(FIXED ROOF)

B,0.5D,3570 (FIXED ROOF)

SCR,SCR,3570 (FIXED ROOF)

B,0.5D,3570 GLASS ROOF)

SCR,SCR,3570 (GLASS ROOF)

Amplifier-Antenna-DAB (F221)

SDARS antenna (F210)

Amplifier-Antenna-DAB (F221)

Amplifier-Antenna-DAB (F221)

Antenna-DAB (F220)

F

Sheet1

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

E

Sheet1

Module-Tuner-DAB (D354)

Module-Satellite Radio Control (F201)

C3561S-1

Gold Plated
DAB L BAND

C3561S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND GND

C2789S-1

Gold Plated
SDARS SIG

C2789S-1S

Gold Plated
SDARS SCRN

C3381S-1

Gold Plated
DAB L BAND

C3381S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND GND

C3381S-1

Gold Plated
DAB L BAND

C3381S-1S

Nickel Plated
DAB L BAND GND

C3383S-1

Gold Plated
DAB BAND 3

C3383S-1S C2222S-1S
L BAND SCR

C3759S-2
MOST OUT

C2989S-1
VBATT

C3759S-1
MOST IN

C2989S-4
GND

C2223S-1

Gold Plated
SAT RF IN

C2223S-1S

Gold Plated
SAT RF GND

C2989S-4
GND

C2222S-1SL BAND SCR

C2222S-1
Gold Plated

L BAND SIG

C3759S-2
MOST OUT

C2222S-1

Gold Plated

L BAND SIG

C3759S-1
MOST IN

C2989S-1
VBATT

C2222S-2

Gold Plated
BAND 3 SIG

C2222S-2S
BAND 3 SCR

C2222S-2

Gold Plated
BAND 3 SIG

C2222S-2S
BAND 3 SCR

C2647S-1
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R,0.75D,960 B,0.75D,775

N,0.5D,1405(TV)

N,0.5D,2640(RSE)

SCR,SCR,2640(RSE)

N,0.35D,2490

P,0.35D,2490

SCR,SCR,2490

R,0.5D,50

R,0.5D,50

N,0.5D,1405(TV)

N,0.5D,2640(RSE)

SCR,SCR,2640(RSE)

N,0.5D,995

SCR,SCR,1355

SCR,SCR,1355

SCR,0.5D,1995

SCR,0.5D,995

N,0.5D,1995

SCR,SCR,4780

SCR,SCR,4480

SCR,SCR,5475

SCR,SCR,5795

B,0.5D,4780

B,0.5D,4480

B,0.5D,5475

B,0.5D,5795

Television(TV) control (D328)
Module-

G

Sheet1

M

Sheet4

C2970-2

AD Sheet7

AB Sheet7

AC Sheet7

C2970-2S

NN

Sheet4

N

Sheet4

C3275-2S

C2729-2SC2727-2S

MM

Sheet4

C3275-2

C2729-2C2727-2

AJSheet7

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Antenna-TV (F182)

Antenna-TV (F182)

Amplifier-Antenna (F116)

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

Antenna-TV (F182)

AFSheet7

AHSheet7

AGSheet7

C2117-2
GND

C2117-1
BATT

C2646-1

SJ690

C2228-2S
Nickel

C2228-1S
Nickel

C2228-2

Gold Plated
TV 4 SIG

C2228-1

Gold Plated
TV 3 SIG

C3717-3
LDVS SCR

C2106-2
MOST OUT

C2106-1
MOST IN

C3717-1
LVDS-

C3717-2
LVDS+

C2987-2S
Nickel

C2987-1S
Nickel

C2987-2

Gold Plated
TV 1 SIG

C2987-1

Gold Plated
TV 1 SIG

C2117-5
CVBS GND

C2117-4
CVBS OUT

C1603S-1S
Tin Plated

C1603S-1
Gold Plated

C1602S-1S
Tin Plated

C1602S-1
Gold Plated

C1601S-1S

C1601S-1
Gold Plated

C1600S-1S
Tin Plated

C1600S-1
Gold Plated
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P,0.5D,470P,0.5D,2615

SCR,SCR,2615 SCR,SCR,470

N,0.5D,470

G,0.5D,470

U,0.5D,470

SCR,SCR,470

R,0.5D,470

B,1.0D,1045

N,0.35D,2490

P,0.35D,2490

SCR,SCR,2490

SCR,SCR,470

SCR,SCR,2645

R,0.5D,2645

W,0.5D,2645

U,0.5D,2645

N,0.5D,2615

SCR,SCR,2645

N,0.08,360

P,0.08,360

N,0.08,510

P,0.08,510

SCR,SCR,360

SCR,SCR,510

WN,0.35D,465

YS,0.35D,465

WN,0.35D,315

YS,0.35D,315

NU,0.35D,315

NU,0.35D,465

NW,0.35D,315

NW,0.35D,465

WG,0.35D,315

WG,0.35D,465

R,0.5D,470

B,0.5D,470

N,0.08D,3605

SCR,SCR,3605

WN,0.35D,2300

YS,0.35D,2375

NU,0.35D,2180

WG,0.35D,2225

N,0.5D,2640(RSE)

SCR,SCR,2640(RSE)

SCR,SCR,2640

SCR,SCR,2640

N,0.5D,2640(RSE)

SCR,SCR,2640(RSE)

N,0.5D,2640

N,0.5D,2640

R,0.5D,2615

B,0.5D,2615

N,0.08D,2815

P,0.08D,2815

SCR,SCR,2815

PW,0.75D,2630

P,0.08D,3605

YS,0.35D,515

WN,0.35D,590

NU,0.35D,735

WG,0.35D,3015WG,0.35D,690

WN,0.35D,3090

YS,0.35D,3165

NU,0.35D,2970

NU,0.35D,2970

N,0.08,600

NU,0.35,600

NU,0.35,600

WG,0.35,600

N,0.08,600

P,0.08,600

SCR,0.08,600

WN,0.35,600

YS,0.35,600

SCR,0.08,600

P,0.08,600

YS,0.35,600

WN,0.35,600

WG,0.35,600

NU,0.35,600

NU,0.35,600

C2314-6 C2315-6

Rear (V128)
Portable device interface-
Console-

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

C2314-19 C2315-19

C2314-16 C2315-16

C2314-18 C2315-18

C2314-17 C2315-17

C2314-20 C2315-20

C2314-10 C2315-10

C2314-4 C2315-4

ADSheet6

ABSheet6

ACSheet6

C2951-1 C2953-1

AF

Sheet6
AG

Sheet6

AJ

Sheet6

S

Sheet4
AH

Sheet6

R

Sheet4

P

Sheet4
Q

Sheet4 C3388S-8 C2954-8

C2314-8 C2315-8

C2314-2 C2315-2

C3388S-1 C2954-1

C3388S-4 C2954-4

C3386S-2 C2953-2

C3388S-2 C2954-2

C3388S-3 C2954-3

C3386S-3 C2953-3

C3386S-1 C2953-1

J

Sheet1

C2951-2

C2951-3

C2953-2

C2953-3

C2952-2

C2952-3

C2954-2

C2954-3

C2952-1

C2952-8

C2952-4

C2954-8

C2954-4

C2954-1
entertainment-Left (D351)
Screen-Rear seat-

C3775L-1 C3776-1

entertainment-Right (D352)
Screen-Rear seat-

C3777R-1 C3778-1

C3779R-1

C3777R-2

C3780-1

C3778-2

C3775R-2 C3776-2

C3775R-3

C3779R-2

C3779R-3

C3780-2

C3780-3

C3776-3

C3775R-1 C3776-1

C3775L-2

C3775L-3

C3779L-2

C3779L-3

C3776-2

C3776-3

C3780-2

C3780-3

C3779L-1

C3777L-1

C3777L-2

C3778-1

C3778-2

C3780-1

C3721S-2
USB DATA -

C2226-6

Gold Plated
USB DATA -

C3721S-5
USB DATA SHIELD

C2955S-2
TV LVDS VIDEO IN +

C2955S-1
TV LVDS VIDEO IN -

C2955S-3
TV LVDS VIDEO IN SCR

C2490S-14

Gold Plated
VIDEO +

C2116S-14
GND

C2490S-1
AUDIO LEFT

C2490S-3
AUDIO GND

C2490S-13

Gold Plated
VIDEO GND

C2490S-2
AUDIO RIGHT

C3721S-3
USB DATA +

C2226-19

Gold Plated
VIDEO +

C2648S-1

C2226-16

Gold Plated
AUDIO LEFT

C2226-18

Gold Plated
AUDIO GND

C2226-17

Gold Plated
VIDEO GND

C2226-20

Gold Plated
AUDIO RIGHT

C2226-10

Gold Plated
USB SHIELD

C2226-4

Gold Plated
USB DATA +

C3714S-1
L HLDR LVDS OUT -

C3720S-3
R HLDR LVDS OUT SCR

C3720S-2
R HLDR LVDS OUT +

C3720S-1
R HLDR LVDS OUT -

C2770S-1

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO IN

C2770S-1S

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO IN GND

C2770S-2

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO OUT

C2770S-2S

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO OUT GND

C2770S-2

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO OUT

C2770S-2S

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO OUT GND

C3721S-1
USB 5V

C3721S-4
USB DATA GND

C2116S-1
SITCHED 12V TO HLDRS

C3714S-2
L HLDR LVDS OUT +

C3714S-3
L HLDR LVDS OUT SCR

C2491S-2
MOST OUT

C2491S-1
MOST IN

C2116S-7

SJ11

C2490S-12
CAN +

C2490S-11
CAN -

C2116S-8
HLDRS GND

SJ7

SJ6

SJ10

C2771-1
HLDR LVDS VID IN -

C2772-10
L/R CODING PIN

C2226-8

Gold Plated
USB 5V +

C2226-2

Gold Plated
USB GND

C2772-12
RSE 12V SWITCHED

C2772-11
RSE GND

C2771-2
HLDR LVDS VID IN +

C2771-SCR
HLDR LVDS VID IN SCR

C2772-7
CAN +

C2772-8
CAN -

C2771-1
HLDR LVDS VID IN -

C2771-2
HLDR LVDS VID IN +

C2771-SCR
HLDR LVDS VID IN SCR

C2772-7
CAN +

C2772-8
CAN -

C2772-12
RSE 12V SWITCHED

C2772-10
L/R CODING PIN

C2772-11
RSE GND
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N,0.5D,1650 NAV ASIA

P,0.5D,1650 NAV ASIA

SCR,0.5D,1650 NAV ASIA

N,0.5D,200

SCR,0.5D,200

SCR,0.5D,970

P,0.5D,970

N,0.5D,970

UG,0.5D,4285

R,0.5D,1385

SCR,SCR,4955

B,0.5D,4955

B,0.5D,4955

SCR,SCR,4955

SCR,SCR,4955

B,0.5D,4955

B,0.5D,4955

SCR,SCR,4955

YO,0.5D,4285

WG,0.5D,4285

B,0.5D,4075

YW,0.35D,1885

YU,0.35D,1885

SCR,SCR,1810

Y,0.5D,1810

R,0.5D,1810

UG,0.5D,3265

SCR,SCR,5540

B,0.5D,5540

WG,0.5D,3265

YO,0.5D,3265

B,0.5D,1050

SCR,0.5D,1050

WG,0.5D,160

WG,0.5D,160

WG,0.5D,2025

YO,0.5D,100

YO,0.5D,100 YO,0.5D,2085

SCR,0.5D,1050

B,0.5D,1050

H

Sheet1

W

Sheet4

L

Sheet4

Y

Sheet4

AA

Sheet4

GPS antenna (F208)

X

Sheet4
Z

Sheet4

U

Sheet4
V

Sheet4

T

Sheet4

Asia (D208)
Navigation control-
Module-

GPS antenna (F208)

C2973L-1 C2974-1

C3760S-2 C3761S-2

C2973L-2 C2974-2

C2973L-3 C2974-3

C3761S-3 C3760S-3

C3761S-6 C3760S-6

Integrated audio module (D372)

C3275-1

C2730-1

C1168L-22 C1166L-22

C1168L-21 C1166L-21

C2730-1S

C2970-1

C3275-1

C3275-1S

C2727-1

C2970-1S

C3275-1S C2727-1S

C1598S-1

Gold Plated
GPS SIG

C1598S-1S

Tin Plated
GPS SCRN

C1598S-1

Gold Plated
GPS SIG

C1598S-1S
GPS SCRN

C0897-9
AUDIO ENABLE

C0898-3
LDVS SCREEN

C0898-2
LVDS DATA+ OUTPUT

C0898-1
LVDS DATA- INPUT

C0897-1
VBATT

SJ2

SJ3

C0897-5
MS CAN H

C0897-15
MS CAN L

C0899-1
GPS-SIGNAL

C0897-7
GND

C0899-1S
GPS-SHEILD

C0897-10
AUDIO POS

C0897-20
AUDIO NEG

C2649S-1

C3461-1S
GPS SCRN

C3462-1

Gold Plated

LVDS DATA OUT-

C3462-2

Gold Plated

LVDS DATA OUT+

C3716-1S IAM CVBS SCR

C3716-1

Gold Plated
IAM CVBS SIG

C3462-SCR
SCR

C2115-12
AUX 2 RIGHT POS

SJ1202C2115-13
AUX 2 LEFT NEG

C2115-11
AUX 2 RIGHT NEG

SJ1201

Splices to be 150mm from IAM

C2115-14AUX 2 LEFT POS

C3461-1

Gold Plated
GPS SIG
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Television

B,2.5D,665

B,0.75D,775

SCR,0.5D,995

R,0.75D,960

SCR,SCR,2640

(RSE)
SCR,SCR,1440

(EURO TV)

SCR,SCR,1440(EURO TV)

N,0.5D,1440(EURO TV)

SCR,0.5D,1000

N,0.35D,2490

P,0.35D,2490

SCR,SCR,2490

SCR,SCR,5795

B,0.5D,5795

SCR,SCR,4480

SCR,SCR,5475

B,0.5D,4480

B,0.5D,5475

NS,6.0D,1155

N,0.5D,100

N,0.5D,1000

R,35.0D,295

R,0.75D,270

GK,0.5D,525

YW,0.35D,745

YU,0.35D,745

N,0.5D,1440(EURO TV)

N,0.5D,2640

(RSE)

GK,1.0D,1075

U,0.75D,2000

SCR,SCR,4780

B,0.5D,4780

B,0.5D,1465

B,50.0D,265

FUSE 68P

5.0 Amps

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

Amplifier-Antenna (F116)

Antenna-TV (F182)

Antenna-TV (F182)

Antenna-TV (F182)

Touch screen (D326)
Television(TV) control (D328)
Module-

C2729-2S

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

C2727-2S

C3275-2S

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Junction-box engine (P108)

Junction box-Central (P101)

Lower (D472)
Integrated control panel-

C2727-2

C3275-2

C2729-2

C2640L-3 C2639-3

module (D313)
Rear seat entertainment

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C1600S-1S
Tin Plated

C1600S-1
Gold Plated

C1601S-1
Gold Plated

C1602S-1S
Tin Plated

C1602S-1
Gold Plated

C1603S-1S
Tin Plated

C1603S-1
Gold Plated

C3816-1S

Nickel
CVBS GND

C2955S-2
TV LVDS VIDEO IN +

C2955S-1
TV LVDS VIDEO IN -

C2955S-3
TV LVDS VIDEO IN SCR

C2821-1S
TV_CVBS_GND

C2106-2
MOST OUT

C2106-1
MOST IN

C3817-5
BATT

C3717-1
LVDS-

C3717-2
LVDS+

C3717-3
LDVS SCR

C3817-1
GND

C2228-2S
Nickel

C2228-2

Gold Plated
TV 4 SIG

C2228-1S
Nickel

C2228-1

Gold Plated
TV 3 SIG

C2987-2S
Nickel

C2987-2

Gold Plated
TV 1 SIG

C1601S-1S

C0583L-21 VBATT2

C2821-1
TV_CVBS_SIG

C0632-1

C1641-1

C3816-1

Gold Plated
CVBS OUT

C2770S-2

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO OUT

C2770S-2S

Gold Plated
HLDF CVBS VIDEO OUT GND

SJ520

C0582-6

C0582-8

SJ552

SJ976

SJ966

C2987-1S
Nickel

C2987-1

Gold Plated
TV 1 SIG

C2153L-10
BATT

C2153L-3
MS CAN H

C2153L-4
MS CAN L

C2153L-1 SJ661

C0570L-186

C3589-1 C1661-1

C2646-1

C2628L-1


